Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chris Leba		10/29/2008	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Karmaloop, Inc.	
Street Address:	131 Tremont Street	
Internal Address:	2nd Floor	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02111	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3402431	SONS OF LIBERTY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)463-9109

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 978-463-9130

Email: trademarks@massiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Aaron Silverstein

Address Line 1: 14 Cedar Street, Suite 224

Address Line 4: Amesbury, MASSACHUSETTS 01913

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aaron Silverstein
Signature:	/asilverstein/
Date:	11/13/2008

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003887 FRAME: 0379

900120640

source=20081113152418_karmaloop_leba_sol_assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003887 FRAME: 0380

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, CHRIS LEBA, an individual with an address of 66 Water Street, Apartment 3C, Brooklyn, New York has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark Registration No. Date of Registration

SONS OF LIBERTY 3402431 March 25, 2008

WHEREAS, KARMALOOP, INC. ("Karmaloop"), a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 131 Tremont Street, 2nd Floor, Boston, Massachusetts, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CHRIS LEBA hereby assigns to KARMALOOP, INC. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the registration thereof.

Signed this 29th day of October, 2008

Cin is Eco

State of New York

SS:

County of New York }

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29th day of October, 2008

Notary Public

RECORDED: 11/13/2008

ROBERT L. TUCKER
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 31-4811777
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires Nov. 30, 2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003887 FRAME: 0381